TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMALGAMATED BANK		12/18/2012	New York state chartered bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATACOM SYSTEMS INC.		
Street Address:	9 Adler Drive		
City:	Syracuse		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13057		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2375713	LANCLIPPER
Registration Number:	2418667	DATACOMSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2411826	1ST IN SWITCHING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2331783	
Registration Number:	2562265	MANAGENTS
Registration Number:	2818022	PERMALINK
Registration Number:	2949911	SIGNALDETECT
Registration Number:	2968282	EMPOWERING NETWORK PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2900757	VERSALINK
Registration Number:	2958704	SINGLESTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900242067 REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0749

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305983-1080 DATACOM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	12/21/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Datacom Amalgamated IP release#page1.tif source=Datacom Amalgamated IP release#page2.tif source=Datacom Amalgamated IP release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0750

Annex A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 18, 2012, by AMALGAMATED BANK, a New York state chartered bank ("Lender") in favor of DATACOM SYSTEMS INC., a New York corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 9 Adler Drive, Syracuse, NY 13057.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patent and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under a Security Agreement dated as of January 15, 2008 as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, any and all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AMALGAMATED BANK

Name:

Title:

PATRICIA G. McCORMACK
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
SENIOR CREDIT OFFICER

275 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10001

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 10078767 Filing Dt: 02/19/2002

Publication #: <u>US20030157838</u> **Pub Dt:** 08/21/2003

Title: Device for interconnecting network segment cable to network tester or analyzer

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame 020426/0912.

14248019.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0752

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

1	Serial #: 75380229 Mark: LANCLIPPER	Filing Dt: 10/27/1997	Reg #: 2375713	Reg. Dt: 08/08/2000
2	Serial #: 75612027 Mark: DATACOMSYSTEM	Filing Dt: 12/24/1998	Reg #: 2418667	Reg. Dt: 01/09/2001
3	Serial #: 75612080 Mark: 1ST IN SWITCHIN	Filing Dt: 12/24/1998	Reg #: 2411826	Reg. Dt: 12/12/2000
4	Serial #: 75612081 Mark:	Filing Dt: 12/24/1998	Reg #: 2331783	Reg. Dt: 03/21/2000
5	Serial #: 75800751 Mark: MANAGENTS	Filing Dt: 09/16/1999	Reg #: 2562265	Reg. Dt: 04/16/2002
6	Serial #: 76360932 Mark: PERMALINK	Filing Dt: 01/22/2002	Reg #: 2818022	Reg. Dt: 02/24/2004
7	Serial #: 78216581 Mark: SIGNALDETECT	Filing Dt: 02/19/2003	Reg #: 2949911	Reg. Dt: 05/10/2005
8	Serial #: 78216767 Mark: EMPOWERING NE	Filing Dt: 02/20/2003 ETWORK PROFESSIONALS	Reg #: 2968282	Reg. Dt: 07/12/2005
9	Serial #: 78230883 Mark: VERSALINK	Filing Dt: 03/27/2003	Reg #: 2900757	Reg. Dt: 11/02/2004
10	Serial #: 78361935 Mark: SINGLESTREAM	Filing Dt: 02/03/2004	Reg #: 2958704	Reg. Dt: 05/31/2005

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3701/0512.

14248019.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 12/21/2012